## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6239877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIPALI GOENKA	05/31/2017
MILI THARAKAN	12/21/2016
APURV KODGULE	05/31/2017
RAJENDER SHARMA	09/28/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELSPUN INDIA LIMITED
Street Address:	WELSPUN HOUSE, 7TH FLOOR
Internal Address:	KAMALA CITY, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL
City:	MUMBAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400 013

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16134454

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (484)531-1735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 484-531-1700

Email: Itorres@offitkurman.com
Correspondent Name: OFFIT KURMAN P.C.
Address Line 1: 401 PLYMOUTH ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: PLYMOUTH MEETING, PENNSYLVANIA 19462

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04840001.00081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURIE TORRES
SIGNATURE:	/Laurie Torres/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2020

**Total Attachments: 8** 

PATENT REEL: 053430 FRAME: 0871



PATENT REEL: 053430 FRAME: 0872

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Dipali Goenka, citizen of India, c/o Welspun India Limited, Welspun House, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013, Maharashtra, India, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Application Number 15/275,191 filed September 23, 2016 ("the invention"), which is entitled Textile Articles And Systems For Liquid Detection ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 62/232,443 filed September 25, 2015 ("the priority application").

AND WHEREAS, **Welspun India Limited**, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Welspun House, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013, Maharashtra, India, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful

Page 1 of 2

609711578,1

in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

Executed thisday of	May , year of 2017.
× */	<b>š</b>
Signature	
Dipali Goenka	~
************	*************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at Mumbai	
(City)	(Country)
This 31st day of May	, 201 <u> </u>
1, Kurner Ayan	. whose full
residence address is # Bo	vork, Navi-Murbai
Sec-18, Ka	work, Navi-Murbai
was personally present and did see $\underline{\textbf{D}}$	ipali Goenka execute the above assignment on the <u>Z1<sup>S4</sup></u>
	and such assignor is personally known to me to be the
person described in such document.	ı
fuma Ana	
Signature of Witness	

Page 2 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

Section 5. Additional and extraction of the content of the content

ANT VERTERS. Welspun India Limited ASSCRIE North and Commentation of Participation of Parti

NCS (HEREIGE TO good and valuable consideration for ad a transportation of the ACE STATE OF THE the assistant in successor, against representatives, and asserts the and a state of the second control of the second of the sec network and an arrange as against our property. The property of the property o and congressions become been fined, and that may be suffer the lines of the contract of the proofs application, and all extensions referrals and business. and the state of t all de lacres and contractions in whole or in part, the NEW to the Contraction control on the control dam for some pleations it are country the control paragraph and process and the school application under the increase of the financial of the property for Firett laws of the lastic state. and the same of the projection of the demonstration of the same of and the second s

Partie

The properties of any application for industrial property protection describing individual consists of any application for industrial properties of the ASSIGNED in access of the ASSIGNED in access of the applications and any applications and enforce proper protection for the assistance in the access of the ac
in TEXTINGUES WHITEED, I have stored my rame below on the date indicated share the Security
A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF
Country Country
And the second second
Committee of the Commit
$\chi_{\rm const}$ present and the set MHI Th <u>erefore</u> execute the above assument on the $Z_{\rm const}$ and $\chi_{\rm const}$ $\chi_{\rm cons}$
And the second s

PATENT REEL: 053430 FRAME: 0876

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Apurv Kodgule, citizen of India, c/o Welspun India Limited, Welspun House, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013, Maharashtra, India, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Application Number 15/275,191 filed September 23, 2016 ("the invention"), which is entitled Textile Articles And Systems For Liquid Detection ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 62/232,443 filed September 25, 2015 ("the priority application").

AND WHEREAS, Welspun India Limited, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Welspun House, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013, Maharashtra, India, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful

Page 1 of 2

in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

Executed this 3154 do	ay of May	, year of <u>2014</u> .	
John January .		-	
Signature	••••		
Apurv Kodgule			
******	*********	***********	********
STATEMENT OF WITNESS			
SIGNED at	umbai	······································	West
(City)	(Count	try)	
This 31st day of	<u>, 201 ]</u> .		
1, Kumac As	yani	whose full	
residence address is #	JB 204,	Kenung riya	CH5, Sel-18
residence address is #	Navi Mur	mbai.	
was personally present and did			
day of May, 20	01 and such a	issignor is personally kr	lown to me to be the
person described in such documents	nent/ An//m		
Signature of Witness	$/\!\!/$		

Page 2 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rajender Sharma, citizen of India, c/o Welspun India Limited, Welspun Indiase, 7th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbal 400 013, Waharashtra; India, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Application, Number 15/275,191 filed September 23, 2016 ("the invention"), which is entitled Textile Articles And Systems For Liquid Detection ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 62/232,443 filed September 25, 2015 ("the priority application").

AND WHEREAS, Welspun India Limited, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Welspun House, Z<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013, Maharashtra, India, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful

Page 1 of 2

in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature day of Septembuyear of 2017 Executed this Signature Rajender Sharma STATEMENT OF WITNESS TNDIA SIGNED at VAPI (Country) . (City) whose full was personally present and did see Rajender Sharma execute the above assignment on the 28 day of september 2017, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 2